

SAVE THE CHILDREN PARTNERSHIP

What: Quota USA is partnering with Save the Children to offer a unified service project in which all clubs can participate. This service project will allow Quota USA clubs to:

- Come together as a community to serve a non-profit organization whose mission is consistent with the work of Quota USA clubs.
- Focus on programs specifically for disadvantaged children, located in communities where there is the greatest need.
- Maintain autonomy regarding the amount and specific program clubs are interested in supporting.
- Create a greater impact with donations from multiple clubs. Even small donations will make an impact.

Who: Save the Children is an international non-profit with a top rating from Charity Watch. This means that the financial reporting for Save the Children is efficient, and they spend a large percentage of their donations on programming.

Clubs donations will support the Save the Children "<u>Lifetime Sponsorship</u>" program where financial support goes to educational and nutrition programs located in rural communities across the US.

Please review the <u>Save the Children partnership document</u> for additional details regarding each program.

How: Club donations will be collected by Quota USA Headquarters (Custom Management Group) for distribution to Save the Children® on a quarterly basis.

Quota USA Partnership with Save the Children

Please complete the following form and submit to Quota USA HQ along with payment. Contact <u>info@quotausa.org</u> with questions.

Club	Name:	

Club Contact Person: ______ Club Contact Email: _____

Amount Donated: _____

To pay by check, please print this form and submit with check to:

Quota USA c/o Custom Management Group. 154 Hansen Road, Suite 201, Charlottesville, VA 22911

Please make check out to Custom Management Group.

To pay with Credit Card, donate online at <u>https://quotausa.org/Save-the-Children</u>.